ADOPTED

February 23, 2016

By Commissioner: Napstad

20160223-015

Mille Lacs Snowmobile Club FRTP Grant Application

WHEREAS, the Mille Lacs Trails Snowmobile Club is applying for a Federal Recreational Trail Program grant for purchasing a Rubber tracked skid steer loader with bucket and forks to groom snowmobile trails in the Aitkin County area, and

WHEREAS, Aitkin County contracts with the Mille Lacs Trails to groom approx. 109 miles of snowmobile trails in Aitkin County through the Grants in Aide snowmobile trail funds, and

WHEREAS, Aitkin County feels that no undue environmental impact will be created by the purchase of a new skid steer loader.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Aitkin County supports the Mille Lacs Trails Snowmobile Club's application for the \$48,000.00 Federal Recreational Trail Program grant, and recognizes the matching requirement on this grant which will be the club's responsibility.

The fiscal agent for this grant will be the Aitkin County Land Department, Mark Jacobs, Land Commissioner, at 209 2nd St. NW Room 206 Aitkin, Mn. 56431.

Commissioner Westerlund moved the adoption of the resolution and it was declared adopted upon the following vote

FIVE MEMBERS PRESENT

All Members Voting Yes

STATE OF MINNESOTA)
COUNTY OF AITKIN)

I, Nathan Burkett, County Administrator, Aitkin County, Minnesota do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing with the original resolution filed in the Administration Office of Aitkin County in Aitkin, Minnesota as stated in the minutes of the proceedings of said Board on the 23rd day of February 2016, and that the same is a true and correct copy of the whole thereof.

Witness my hand and seal this 23rd day of February 2016

Nathan Burkett

County Administrator

CERTIFIED COPY OF RESOLUTION OF COUNTY BOARD OF AITKIN COUNTY, MINNESOTA

ADOPTED

February 23, 2016

By Commissioner: Napstad

20160223-016

Berg Easement 25-47-25

WHEREAS, the Estate of Rose Berg of 39771 342nd Lane Aitkin, Mn. 56431 has made application for a residential easement to his property, as follows:

Northeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of Section Twenty-five (25) Township forty-seven (47) Range Twenty-five (25)

over and across the following tax forfeited land to wit:

The east 33 feet of the south 100 feet of the Southeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter (SE-SE) of Section Twenty-four (24) Township Forty-seven (47) Range Twenty-five (25)

WHEREAS, said applicant will be charged \$400.00 for the easement as appraised by the County Land Commissioner, and

WHEREAS, the Aitkin County Land Commissioner, after making an investigation of such application, has advised that he finds no objection to granting such permit and easement.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Section 282.04, Subdivision 4, the County Auditor is hereby authorized to issue a recreational easement to use said strip of land for a recreational easement into their properties, if consistent with the law, and the special conditions set forth on the recorded easement, over and across the above described property.

Commissioner Westerlund moved the adoption of the resolution and it was declared adopted upon the following vote

FIVE MEMBERS PRESENT

All Members Voting Yes

STATE OF MINNESOTA)
COUNTY OF AITKIN)

I, Nathan Burkett, County Administrator, Aitkin County, Minnesota do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing with the original resolution filed in the Administration Office of Aitkin County in Aitkin, Minnesota as stated in the minutes of the proceedings of said Board on the 23rd day of February 2016, and that the same is a true and correct copy of the whole thereof.

Witness my hand and seal this 23rd day of February 2016

Nathan Burkett

County Administrator